LTC3605
1
3605fc
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
15V, 5A Synchronous

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 37°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 25) IS PGND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3605EUF#PBF LTC3605EUF#TRPBF 3605 24-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3605IUF#PBF LTC3605IUF#TRPBF 3605 24-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC3605
3
3605fc
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime. Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond
which the life of a device may be impaired.
Note 2: The LTC3605E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over the –40°C to 85°C operating
temperature range are assured by design, characterization and correlation
with statistical process controls. The LTC3605I is guaranteed over the full
–40°C to 125°C operating temperature range.
Note 3: Dynamic supply current is higher due to the internal gate charge
being delivered at the switching frequency.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS

B 10/09 Edit to Typical Application
Changes to Absolute Maximum Ratings
Add I-grade part to Order Information
Changes to Electrical Characteristics and Notes
Text changes to Pin Functions
Text changes
Edits to equations
1
2
2
3
6
9
14
C 10/12 Updates to Typical Application 17
REVISION HISTORY (Revision history begins at Rev B)
LTC3605
22
3605fc
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507 ● www.linear.com  LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2009
LT 1012 REV C • PRINTED IN USA
RELATED PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC3602 10V, 2.5A (IOUT), 3MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 4.5V to 10V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.6V, IQ = 75µA,
ISD < 1µA, 4mm × 4mm QFN20, TSSOP16E
LTC3603 15V, 2.5A (IOUT), 3MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 4.5V to 15V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.6V, IQ = 75µA,
ISD < 1µA, 3mm × 3mm QFN16, MSE16
LTC3412A 3A (IOUT), 4MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.25V to 5.5V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.8V, IQ = 60µA,
ISD < 1µA, TSSOP16E, 4mm × 4mm QFN16
LTC3413 3A (IOUT Sink/Source), 2MHz, Monolithic Synchronous Regulator
for DDR/QDR Memory Termination
90% Efficiency, VIN: 2.25V to 5.5V, VREF/2, IQ = 280µA,
ISD < 1µA, TSSOP16E
LTC3414/LTC3416 4A (IOUT), 4MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converters 95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.25V to 5.5V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.8V, IQ = 64µA,
ISD < 1µA, TSSOP20E
LTC3415 7A (IOUT), 1.5MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.5V to 5.5V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.6V, IQ = 450µA,
ISD < 1µA, 5mm × 7mm QFN38
LTC3418 8A (IOUT), 4MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.25V to 5.5V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.8V, IQ =
380µA,
ISD < 1µA, 5mm × 7mm QFN38
LTC3608 18V, 8A (IOUT) 1MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 4V to 18V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.6V, IQ = 900µA,
ISD < 15µA, 7mm × 8mm QFN52
LTC3610 24V, 12A (IOUT), 1MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 4V to 24V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.6V, IQ = 900µA,
ISD < 15µA, 9mm × 9mm QFN64
LTC3611 32V, 10A (IOUT), 1MHz, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter 95% Efficiency, VIN: 4V to 32V, VOUT(MIN) = 0.6V, IQ = 900µA,
ISD < 15µA, 9mm × 9mm QFN64
TYPICAL APPLICATION
–3.6V Negative Converter
CLKIN